Township of Helena Board of Supervisors PO Box 386, New Prague, MN 56071

NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING HELENA TOWNSHIP

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Meeting of the Township of Helena in Scott County, Minnesota, will be held on 3/11/2025 at 8 p.m. at the New Prague Fire Hall located at 505 5th Avenue NW, New Prague, Minnesota 56071. The purpose of the meeting is to conduct all necessary business prescribed by law. In case of inclement weather, the Annual Meeting will be held the following 3/18/2025 at 8 p.m. In case of inclement weather for both 3/11/2025 and 3/18/2025, the Annual Meeting will be held the following 3/25/2025 at 8 p.m.

Given under my hand this 3rd day of February, 2025.

Heather M. Taylor DuCharme

Heather M. Taylor DuCharme Clerk, Helena Township clerk@helena-township.com 651-627-4555

Publish at least 10 days prior to meeting in the New Prague Times.